

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.16
03.06.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

No show cause is filed.

Fix 19.06.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Order No.18
02.07.2025

No step is taken on behalf of the parties.

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

No show cause is filed.

Fix 15.07.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Order No.19
15.07.2025

No step is taken by the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

No show cause is filed.

Fix 22.07.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.20
22.07.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH by filing an application
seeks sometime to file show cause.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 30.07.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Order No.21
30.07.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH by filing an application
seeks sometime to file show cause.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 11.08.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.22
11.08.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH has filed a show cause.

Considered and accepted.

At this stage the Id. Advocate for the DH has filed a petition for amendment of address of JD.

Let the same be kept with the record.

It is transpired from the record that vide order no.7 dated 19.03.2024, the DH was directed to file the details of employer of JD in order to pass an order of attachment but the DH instead of filing particulars of employer of the JD has filed a new address of the JD which is at present not required.

DH is directed to furnish the details of employer of JD.

Fix 28.08.2025 for the details of employer of JD.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.23
28.08.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH) along with fresh vokalatnama.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Today the matter was fixed for filing the details of the employer of JD.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH has filed an application thereby furnishing the particulars of employer of JD.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 10.09.2025 for further proceedings.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Order No.24
10.09.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.09.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)

Order No.25
26.09.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.10.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.26
29.10.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.11.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.27
24.11.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH has filed an application for attachment of property (salary) and seeks some time to file the required particulars in support of the application.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 18.12.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.29
02.01.2026

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

The matter was fixed for filing required particulars in support of
the application for attachment of salary of the J.D.

Required particulars are not filed.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2026 for filing required particulars.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Order No.30
14.01.2026

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

No steps is taken on behalf of JD.

The matter was fixed for filing required particulars in support of
the application for attachment of salary of the J.D.

Required particulars are not filed.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 28.01.2026 for filing required particulars.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.31
28.01.2026

No steps is taken on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH) and the Judgement debtor (JD).

The matter was fixed for filing required particulars in support of the application for attachment of salary of the J.D.

Required particulars are not filed.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 02.03.2026 for filing required particulars.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Present : Sri Girijananda Jana (WB01024), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman in charge

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.32
02.03.2026

No steps is taken on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH) and Judgment Debtor (JD).

Today the matter was fixed for filing required particulars in support of the application for attachment of salary of the J.D.

Required particulars are not filed.

In view of the Hon'ble Court's notice no.956-R(JS), dated 21.02.2026 and notification no.616/1-J/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21.02.2026 issued by the Judicial Department, Govt. of West Bengal and also in view of the order bearing no. 51(G), dated 23.02.2026 of Learned District Judge, Paschim Bardhaman, the regular P.O of this court is busy today with the Special Intensive Revision (SIR) process.

In such situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.05.2026 for filing required particulars.

Dictated and corrected by me

ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur I/C

Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01024) in charge

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.33
08.05.2026

No steps is taken on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH) and the
Judgement debtor (JD).

The matter was fixed for filing required particulars in support of
the application for attachment of salary of the J.D.

Required particulars are not filed.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 01.06.2026 for filing required particulars.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.