

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

Money Execution 12 of 2023
[R- Money Ex-12 of 2023]

Order No.20
22.07.2025

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder (DH).

Today the matter was fixed for filing show cause by the DH.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the DH by filing an application
seeks sometime to file show cause.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 30.07.2025 for filing show cause by the DH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-
Addl District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O Code-WB01310)