

Present:- **Mohd. Aqil Saifi.**
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur .
Money Exe. Case No.12 of 2023

Order No. 28 dt. 18/12/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and further proceedings.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Decree Holder.

Ld. Advocate for the parties are present.

Court is busy other wise. No time today.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02/01/2026** for appearance and further proceedings.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)